For a full list of native species available,
download the Reclamation Guide at

RenovoSeed.com
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Native Grasses &
Wildflowers

Native grasses and wildflowers are a key component of
landscapes across the country. With options for grasses,
wildflowers, wetlands, and all combinations of environmental
conditions, we have the right mix for your land. Count on

our tried-and-true native mixes to polish off any project -
from creating wildlife habitat to landscaping a yard.
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Package

Size

Seeding Depth
(inches)

Drilled Seeding
Rate (Ibs/acre)

Broadcast Seeding
Rate (Ibs/acre)

Mix Ratio

Big Country
Native Mix

Birds & Bees Native
Wildflower Mix

Little Country
Native Mix

Tree Belt Mix

Prairie Flower
Medley w/ Mulch

Short & Showy Grass
and Wildflower Mix

Border Bedding
Switchgrass

Western Big Game
and Bird Mix

Western Native
Reclamation Mix

15lb

1lb, 501b

15lb

15lb

5lb

15lb

10lb

501b

50Ilb

1/4-1/2

1/4-1/2

1/4-1/2

1/4-1/2

1/4-1/2

1/4-1/2

1/4-1/2

1/4-1/2

1/4-1/2

15

15

15

10

15

8-12

7-10

22.5-30

8-10

22.5-30

22.5-30

15

22.5-30

10

15-20

14-18

43% Switchgrass, 21% Big Bluestem, 19% Indiangrass

10% Sideoats Grama, 4% Slender Wheatgrass,
3% Canada Wildrye

11% Black Eyed Susan, 9% Plains Coreopsis,

8% Evening Primrose, 7% Prairie Coneflower,

7% Western Yarrow, 5% Lance-Leaved Coreopsis,
5% Prairie Cinquefoil, 5% Slender Penstemon,
5% Wild Bergamot, 3% Grayhead Coneflower,
3% Blue Flax, 3% Culver's Root, 3% Hoary Vervain,
3% Purple Prairie Coneflower, 23% Other

31% Little Bluestem, 31% Sideoats Grama,
16% Blue Grama, 8% Prairie Junegrass,

5% Sand Dropseed, 5% Slender Wheatgrass,
4% Virginia Wildrye

50% Sideoats Grama, 35% Blue Grama,
15% Prairie Junegrass

15% Baby's Breath, 12% Siberian Wallflower,

8% African Daisy, 8% "Polka Dot" Cornflower Mix,
8% California Poppy, 8% Blanketflower,

8% Indianblanket, 8% Blue Flax, 25% Other

24% Little Bluestem, 21% Sideoats Grama,
7% Black-Eyed Susan, 7% Plains Coreopsis,
7% Western Yarrow, 7% Blue Grama,

4% Prairie Coneflower, 4% Prairie Junegrass,

3% Foxglove Beardtongue, 3% Purple Prairie Clover,

3% Virginia Wildrye, 10% Other

Varieties could include: Blackwell, Cave-in Rock,
Dacotah, Forestburg, Nebraska 28, RC Big Rock,
Sunburst

15% Tall Wheatgrass, 15% Western Wheatgrass,
10% Green Needlegrass, 10% Sandberg Bluegrass,
10% Slender Wheatgrass, 5% Alfalfa, 5% Sainfoin,
5% Intermediate Wheatgrass, 5% Pubescent
Wheatgrass, 5% Bluebunch Wheatgrass,

5% Thickspike Wheatgrass, 10% Other

10% Triticale, 10% Western Wheatgrass,

8% Green Needlegrass, 8% Slender Wheatgrass,
6% Bluebunch Wheatgrass, 5% Blue Grama,
5% Canada Wildrye, 5% Idaho Fescue,

5% Little Bluestem, 5% Prairie Junegrass,

5% Prairie Sandreed, 5% Sideoats Grama,

5% Thickspike Wheatgrass, 4% Sand Dropseed,
4% Sandberg Bluegrass, 3% Indian Rice Grass,
7% Other

Native warm season grass mix
Reaches 4' - 6' tall at maturity
Excellent deer bedding and winter cover

Season long bloom from native wildflowers
Highly diverse mix of various colors and growth habits

Short native grass mix
Reaches 2' - 3' tall at maturity
Low maintenance, natural look for landscaping

Prevents erosion between tree rows
Provides wildlife cover

Wildflowers that will do well in drier areas that receive
plenty of sunlight

Grows to around 3' tall

Mixture of grasses and wildflowers
Grows up to 2.5'in height
Provides color throughout the growing season

Useful for hay production, erosion control, wildlife nesting,
winter cover, and a biofuel source

Grows best on sandy to clay loam soils

Reaches 3' - 5' when mature and can be easily identified by
its white, hair-like tops

Designed to handle tough growing conditions of western
states

Provides superb cover

Provides nutrition and attraction for all western big game
and bird species

Broadly adaptable and quickly establishing

Purpose of mix varies from revegetating disturbed soils to
regenerative vegetation after slash piles are removed
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