For a full list of native species available, download the Reclamation Guide at RenovoSeed.com

Native Grasses & Wildflowers

Native grasses and wildflowers are a key component of landscapes across the country. With options for grasses, wildflowers, wetlands, and all combinations of environmental conditions, we have the right mix for your land. Count on our tried-and-true native mixes to polish off any project from creating wildlife habitat to landscaping a yard.



RenovoSeed.com

Renovo Seed[®] is a registered trademark of Millborn Seeds, Inc. All rights reserved

RENEW | REVIVE | REPEAT







Name	Package Size	Seeding Depth (inches)	Drilled Seeding Rate (lbs/acre)	Broadcast Seeding Rate (Ibs/acre)	Mix Ratio Notes
Big Country Native Mix	15lb	1/4-1/2	15	22.5-30	 43% Switchgrass, 21% Big Bluestem, 19% Indiangrass 10% Sideoats Grama, 4% Slender Wheatgrass, 3% Canada Wildrye Native warm season grass mix Reaches 4' - 6' tall at maturity Excellent deer bedding and winter cover
Birds & Bees Native Wildflower Mix	11b, 501b	1/4-1/2	5	8-10	 11% Black Eyed Susan, 9% Plains Coreopsis, 8% Evening Primrose, 7% Prairie Coneflower, 7% Western Yarrow, 5% Lance-Leaved Coreopsis, 5% Prairie Cinquefoil, 5% Slender Penstemon, 5% Wild Bergamot, 3% Grayhead Coneflower, 3% Blue Flax, 3% Culver's Root, 3% Hoary Vervain, 3% Purple Prairie Coneflower, 23% Other
Little Country Native Mix	151b	1/4-1/2	15	22.5-30	 31% Little Bluestem, 31% Sideoats Grama, 16% Blue Grama, 8% Prairie Junegrass, 5% Sand Dropseed, 5% Slender Wheatgrass, 4% Virginia Wildrye Short native grass mix Reaches 2' - 3' tall at maturity Low maintenance, natural look for landscaping
Tree Belt Mix	15lb	1/4-1/2	15	22.5-30	50% Sideoats Grama, 35% Blue Grama,> Prevents erosion between tree rows15% Prairie Junegrass> Provides wildlife cover
Prairie Flower Medley w/ Mulch	5lb	1/4-1/2	10	15	 15% Baby's Breath, 12% Siberian Wallflower, 8% African Daisy, 8% "Polka Dot" Cornflower Mix, 8% California Poppy, 8% Blanketflower, 8% Indianblanket, 8% Blue Flax, 25% Other Wildflowers that will do well in drier areas that receive plenty of sunlight Grows to around 3' tall
Short & Showy Grass and Wildflower Mix	151b	1/4-1/2	15	22.5-30	 24% Little Bluestem, 21% Sideoats Grama, 7% Black-Eyed Susan, 7% Plains Coreopsis, 7% Western Yarrow, 7% Blue Grama, 4% Prairie Coneflower, 4% Prairie Junegrass, 3% Foxglove Beardtongue, 3% Purple Prairie Clover, 3% Virginia Wildrye, 10% Other Mixture of grasses and wildflowers Grows up to 2.5' in height Provides color throughout the growing season
Border Bedding Switchgrass	10lb	1/4-1/2	6	10	 Varieties could include: Blackwell, Cave-in Rock, Dacotah, Forestburg, Nebraska 28, RC Big Rock, Sunburst Useful for hay production, erosion control, wildlife nesting, winter cover, and a biofuel source Grows best on sandy to clay loam soils Reaches 3' - 5' when mature and can be easily identified by its white, hair-like tops
Western Big Game and Bird Mix	50lb	1/4-1/2	8-12	15-20	 15% Tall Wheatgrass, 15% Western Wheatgrass, 10% Green Needlegrass, 10% Sandberg Bluegrass, 10% Slender Wheatgrass, 5% Alfalfa, 5% Sainfoin, 5% Intermediate Wheatgrass, 5% Pubescent Wheatgrass, 5% Bluebunch Wheatgrass, 5% Thickspike Wheatgrass, 10% Other Designed to handle tough growing conditions of western states Provides superb cover Provides nutrition and attraction for all western big game and bird species
Western Native Reclamation Mix	50lb	1/4-1/2	7-10	14-18	 10% Triticale, 10% Western Wheatgrass, 8% Green Needlegrass, 8% Slender Wheatgrass, 6% Bluebunch Wheatgrass, 5% Blue Grama, 5% Canada Wildrye, 5% Idaho Fescue, 5% Little Bluestem, 5% Prairie Junegrass, 5% Prairie Sandreed, 5% Sideoats Grama, 5% Thickspike Wheatgrass, 4% Sand Dropseed, 4% Sandberg Bluegrass, 3% Indian Rice Grass, 7% Other Broadly adaptable and quickly establishing Purpose of mix varies from revegetating disturbed soils to regenerative vegetation after slash piles are removed


